



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/22/2025

Alachua

License Number: 1103711

BAMBUU ASIAN EATERY

License Type: Food

3606 SW ARCHER RD , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 11/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3652787

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed : the red fire extinguisher by the back door, the indicator is in the red zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1102434

LATIN FOOD BLESSINGS

License Type: Food

7249 NORTHWEST 4TH BLVD , GAINESVILLE 32607

Insp Date: 11/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3658154

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. 20# LP gas tank under oven on cook line

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/22/2025

Bay

License Number: 1305812

PAPARAZZI GOURMET DELI

License Type: Food

2810 THOMAS DR , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32408

Insp Date: 11/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3630348

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher near dessert freezer undercharged.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1305860

SHORE DOGS GRILL

License Type: Food

8100 THOMAS DR , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32408

Insp Date: 11/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3635634

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher behind bar overcharged.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1507350

CAFE MARINA WINE AND DELI

License Type: Food

2137 N COURTENAY PKWY, UNIT 31 , MERRITT ISLAND 32953

Insp Date: 11/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3632568

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Table mounted fryer on countertop

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/22/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1507141

OCEANSIDE PIZZA 4

License Type: Food

2911 OXBOW CIR STE 102 , COCOA 32926

Insp Date: 11/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3623058

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Silver fire extinguisher meter reading in the red zone

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2150492

FOWL MOUTH

License Type: Food

3280 SUNTREE BLVD , MELBOURNE 32940

Insp Date: 11/20/2025

Inspection Number: 1317643

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Silver fire extinguisher meter reading red.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/22/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1550727

MNJ'S

License Type: Food

660 TUCKER LANE , COCOA 32926

Insp Date: 11/17/2025

Inspection Number: 1316326

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Violation Code

45-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-11-17: **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/22/2025

Broward

License Number: 1607220

STERLING EVENT HALL

License Type: Food

4900 POWERLINE RD , OAKLAND PARK 33309

Insp Date: 11/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3657020

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1600225

LAS OLAS CO - RIVERSIDE HOTEL

License Type: Food

620 E LAS OLAS BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33301

Insp Date: 11/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3606247

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/22/2025

Collier

License Number: 2102613

PF CHANG'S CHINA BISTRO

License Type: Food

10840 N TAMIAMI TRL , NAPLES 34108

Insp Date: 11/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3647607

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. Observed in back prep area. Extinguisher missing from designated location.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/22/2025

Dade

License Number: 2338232

SNDWCH SUNSET

License Type: Food

1573 SUNSET DR , CORAL GABLES 33143

Insp Date: 11/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3648832

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed miniature fryer at front counter. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2330048

VALE FOOD CO

License Type: Food

9537 S DIXIE HWY , MIAMI 33156

Insp Date: 11/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3664400

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed cooking with no hood system next to dry food storage rack. - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-12: **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-11-14: Observed two hot plates on top of prep table not under hood system. **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/22/2025

DeSoto

License Number: 2400260

CHINA WOK I

License Type: Food

2733 SE HIGHWAY 70 , ARCADIA 34266

Insp Date: 11/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3597534

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-06-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher is inaccessible. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher is blocked by a reach in freezer at the front counter, owner moved reach in freezer to different area. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/22/2025

Duval

License Number: 2615206

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL #2547

License Type: Food

13546 BEACH BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32224

Insp Date: 11/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3621453

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Observed trash cans and broken down boxes blocking path to exit door in back of restaurant. Operator cleared path to back exit door. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2614604

ALOFT AT TAPESTRY PARK

License Type: Food

4812 DEER LAKE DRIVE WEST , JACKSONVILLE 32246

Insp Date: 11/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3632367

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Observed establishment has three flat top burners that they cook fried eggs on per chef without a hood suppression system and wall behind it around outlet has build up of grease. A suppression system may be required.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 11/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Flagler

License Number: 2800796

POMPAÑO 6TH ST BAGELS AND DELI

License Type: Food

109 S 6TH ST STE 100 , FLAGLER BEACH 32136

Insp Date: 11/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3649566

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back door is blocked by empty boxes. Person in charge removed. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3912619

SOUTH SORE PIZZA & SUBS INC

License Type: Food

3026 E COLLEGE AVE , RUSKIN 33570

Insp Date: 11/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3643382

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed food being cooked in fryer not located under a hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 11/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough

License Number: 3909511

OASIS KITCHEN & CAFE

License Type: Food

4200 W CYPRESS ST STE 180 , TAMPA 33607

Insp Date: 11/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3628516

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Operator cooking chicken and beef for hot holding on conventional stoves in kitchen with no ventilation system installed. 2 sandwich press grills at front service counter with no ventilation system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3909511

OASIS KITCHEN & CAFE

License Type: Food

4200 W CYPRESS ST STE 180 , TAMPA 33607

Insp Date: 11/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3628516

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

51-04-4

No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 11/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough

License Number: 3912868

WING KING OF FLETCHER

License Type: Food

1132 E FLETCHER AVE , TAMPA 33612

Insp Date: 11/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3636984

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Table top fryer stored on food preparation table not under hood system. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3912619

SOUTH SORE PIZZA & SUBS INC

License Type: Food

3026 E COLLEGE AVE , RUSKIN 33570

Insp Date: 11/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3643382

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed food being cooked in fryer not located under a hood system. - From follow-up inspection 2025-11-21: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3918774

LOS CHAPOS TACOS

License Type: Food

951 E 7 AVE , TAMPA 33605

Insp Date: 11/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3598178

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Small fryer in prep area. - From follow-up inspection 2025-11-20: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/22/2025

Lee

License Number: 4606765

2 SCOOPS AND SPRINKLES

License Type: Food

12995 S CLEVELAND AVE ST 131 , FORT MYERS 33907

Insp Date: 11/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3641173

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone near establishment main door. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4602339

JAN BO CHINESE RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

25 HOMESTEAD RD N #1 , LEHIGH ACRES 33936

Insp Date: 11/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3645959

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed tools stored in front of fire exit next to the bathrooms. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/22/2025

Lee

License Number: 4604584

SCHNITZEL HOUSE

License Type: Food

17274 SAN CARLOS BLVD #208 , FORT MYERS BEACH 33931

Insp Date: 11/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3611194

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Rear exit doors locked. Observed operator correct violations in order to meet inspection standards. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4602519

SUBWAY

License Type: Food

3501 FOWLER ST , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 11/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3599300

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked in rear of establishment near restrooms. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/22/2025

Lee

License Number: 4606011

RED ROBIN AMERICA'S GOURMET BURGERS & SPIRITS

License Type: Food

10021 GULF CENTER DR STE 225 , FT MYERS 33913

Insp Date: 11/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3646407

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

Observed cracks around electrical outlet, left side cook line by handwash sink . For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5500796

SANDBAR AND KITCHEN

License Type: Food

2910 ATLANTIC AVE , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Insp Date: 11/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3606698

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Observed 4 propane tanks in storage near front door inside building at front entrance.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5810881

SEASONS 52 #4501

License Type: Food

7700 SAND LAKE RD , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 11/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3634010

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only.Below prep table near dish machine area

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/22/2025

Orange

License Number: 5803746

CHINA CHEF RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

4042 N GOLDENROD RD , WINTER PARK 32792

Insp Date: 11/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3620979

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Exit door blocked with board. Manager removed board and unlocked door. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5807828

MCDONALDS RESTAURANTS OF FLORIDA INC

License Type: Food

13401 LANDSTAR BLVD , ORLANDO 32824

Insp Date: 11/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3633119

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Exit door blocked by 2 trash cans. Operator moved them further in the kitchen. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/22/2025

Orange

License Number: 5801778

PIONEER HALL

License Type: Food

3520 N FORT WILDERNESS TRL , LAKE BUENA VISTA 32830

Insp Date: 11/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3629539

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Checked boiler certificates 131731 and 131732 expired 6/2/2025 engineering will check status.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6022997

ZOE TAKE OUT RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

5371 10 AVE N STE 8 , GREENACRES 33463

Insp Date: 11/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3636729

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency order recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. In walk in cooler large propane tank stored on floor, discussed with employee to remove from building.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/22/2025

Sarasota

License Number: 6805205

CHINA GARDEN SARASOTA INC

License Type: Food

2035 BAHIA VISTA ST , SARASOTA 34239

Insp Date: 11/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3648629

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher on floor near designated spot.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6803475

MI TIERRA RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

1068 N WASHINGTON BLVD , SARASOTA 63426

Insp Date: 11/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3650809

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Bags of rice stored in front of a marked exit in the kitchen. Owner removed the bags of rice.
Corrected On-Site

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/22/2025

Sarasota

License Number: 6805106

LITTLE CAESARS PIZZA

License Type: Food

2866 RINGLING BLVD , SARASOTA 34237

Insp Date: 11/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3628472

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Observed their marked fire exit door from their office blocked.Operator unblocked it. ****Corrected On-Site**** ****Repeat Violation****
- From follow-up inspection 2025-11-17: ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6501440

RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE

License Type: Food

814 N A1A , PONTE VEDRA BCH 32082

Insp Date: 11/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3600723

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.Fire extinguisher at kitchen entrance across from the dishroom is in the recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/22/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7406999

HIDDEN TREASURE TIKI BAR & GRILL

License Type: Food

5993 RIDGEWOOD AVENUE , PORT ORANGE 32127

Insp Date: 11/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3618932

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-type k unit in back wall

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407278

SPANISH RIVER GRILL

License Type: Food

1518 S DIXIE FREEWAY , NEW SMYRNA BEACH 32168

Insp Date: 11/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3625823

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Fire extinguisher in the red. Next to kitchen entrance

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 11/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7407688

BOAT OF PORT ORANGE

License Type: Food

5395 S RIDGEWOOD AVE , PORT ORANGE 32127

Insp Date: 11/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3620991

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-operator using flat top grill for smash burgers **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7405886

OFF THE HOOK AT INLET HARBOR

License Type: Food

133 INLET HARBOR RD , PONCE INLET 32127

Insp Date: 11/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3606487

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed exposed electrical components/equipment in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.-front panel surrounding gauges at flat top grill exposed

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407833

MAMA KITCHEN

License Type: Food

2200 W INTERNATIONAL SPWY BLVD STE 5B, DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 11/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3642639

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-electric bike - From follow-up inspection 2025-11-18:

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.